 Appendix to EU-Type Examination Certificate
 No. LT-1621-MI001-034, Revision 21
issued on 13 February 2026
Page 1 of 34 pages
Breslaujos str. 3. LT-44403 Kaunas, tel.: +370 (37) 401 863, e-mail: testlab@lei.lt, https://www.lei.lt
Standards and documents applied:
LST EN ISO 4064-1:2025;
LST EN ISO 4064-2:2025;

- trade mark of the manufacturer;
- distributor’s logo (if applicable);
- type designation of the meter;
- year of manufacture and serial number;
- unit of measurement: m³ (on LCD display);
- permanent flowrate Q3;
- the ratio Q3/Q1, preceded by „R“;
- the temperature class, where it differs from T30;
- the maximum admissible working pressure (MAP);
- pressure loss class;
- the installation sensitivity class of the meter;
- the latest date by which the meter shall be replaced;
- software version number (when the version number is marked on the meter label);
- IP code;
- QR code or barcode;
- communication interface NB-IoT (optional, if installed in the meter).
- LoRa (optional, when using the LoRa WAN data transfer protocol);
- UKCA mark (optional).
Arrow to indicate the direction of the flow shall appear on flow sensor body.
7.2     Conformity marking
In addition, the label of water meter should contain the following marking:
- „CE” marking;
- supplementary metrology marking, consisting of the capital letter „M” and the last two digits of
the year of its affixing, surrounded by a rectangle;
- the number of the notified body that carried out the conformity assessment.
8      List of the drawings attached to the certificate
Assembly drawing N10.0001.00.00-01, 07-12-2021.
Assembly drawing N10.0013.00.00-01, 24-08-2018.
Assembly drawing N14.0010.00.00-00, 01-10-2020.
Assembly drawing N10.0033.00.00-00, 01-10-2020.
Assembly drawing N14.013.00.00 W1 DN40 L300, 11-12-2020.
Assembly drawing N10.0052.100.00-00, 15-10-2021.
Assembly drawing N10.0055.100.00-00, 15-10-2021.
Assembly drawing N10.0043.00.00-00, 13-02-2024.
Annex 1p: Meter labels with distributor’s logos.
Annex 2p: CRC checksum values for software versions 1.01; 1.03; 3.01; 4.01 and 2.02.
 Appendix to EU-Type Examination Certificate
 No. LT-1621-MI001-034, Revision 21
issued on 13 February 2026
Page 11 of 34 pages
Breslaujos str. 3. LT-44403 Kaunas, tel.: +370 (37) 401 863, e-mail: testlab@lei.lt, https://www.lei.lt
9    Certificate history
1 2 3
LT-1621-
MI001-034
31-08-2018,
No. LEI-12-
MP-076.18
Type examination certificate first issued.
LT-1621-
MI001-034
Revision 1
30-07-2019,
No. LEI-12-
MP-088.19
1. The meter has been supplemented with water temperature class T50.
2. The design of the meter marking label has been changed (Fig. 1)
3. The document PL_QW1_V02, issued 29-08-2018, has been replaced
by the document PL_QW1_V04, issued 24-07-2019.
LT-1621-
MI001-034
Revision 2
09-12-2019,
No. LEI-12-
MP-092.19
1. The meter has been supplemented by new modifications with
extended flow measurement limits:
Flowrate, m³/h